

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL PALM BEACH COUNTY



Inspector General Accredited

John A. Carey Inspector General

INSPECTOR GENERAL COMMITTEE MEETING

October 10, 2024 2:00 pm -4:00 pm

Robert Weisman Governmental Center Jane M. Thompson Memorial Chambers 301 North Olive Avenue, 6th Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Introductory Comments
- IV. Approval of Inspector General (IG) Committee Meeting Minutes
 - a. Meeting: May 2, 2024
- V. Six Month Status Report
 - a. Presentation by Inspector General Carey
 - b. Discussion
 - c. Public Comment
- VI. New Business
- VII. Adjournment

"Enhancing Public Trust in Government"

100 Australian Ave 4th Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Email: inspector@pbc.gov Website: http://www.pbcgov.com/oig/

Office: (561) 233-2350 Hotline: (877) OIG - TIPS Fax: (561) 233-2370